
2007 IHSAA Cross Country Tournament Results Form

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

Instructions

1. List individuals using first and last names.

2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals' placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.

3. Typing tournament director's name in lower right corner will serve as a signature.

Date: 10/8/2007 Indicate with an "x" below.

Host School: Brebeuf Jesuit Boys:

CC Course: Brebeuf Jesuit Girls: x

Distance: 5000 Meters Sectional: x

Town/City: Indianapolis Regional:

Semi-State:

Summary of Final Team Standings

Place School Score

1 Indpls. Bishop Chatard 43

2 Indpls. Cathedral 50

3 Lawrence North 97

4 Lawrence Central 98

5 Brebeuf Jesuit 113

6 North Cantral (Indpls.) 122

7 Park Tudor 200

8 Heritage Christian 215
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Individuals Qualifying For Advancement

Place Name School Time

1 Alexandra Daugherty Lawrence North 18:48.15

2 Carly Sobolewski Indpls. Bishop Chatard 18.57.27

3 Katy Achtien Indpls. Cathedral 19.14.06

4 Christine Kirby Indpls. Bishop Chatard 19.26.78

5 Paige Mason Indpls. Cathedral 19.38.16

6 Aubrey Little Park Tudor 19.58.02

7 Erica Carlson Lawrence Central 20:01.18

8 Kelly Shew Indpls. Cathedral 20:03.78

9 Kim Sussman Lawrence Central 20:07.23

10 Molly Winters Brebeuf Jesuit 20:17.24

11 Angela Nebesny Indpls. Bishop Chatard 20:24.76

12 Lindsey Laconi Indpls. Bishop Chatard 20:26.04

13 Jessi Stevens Brebeuf Jesuit 20:27.96

14 Emily Boyce Indpls. Bishop Chatard 20:30.66

15 Elizabeth Flood Indpls. Cathedral 20:33.91



Top Five Teams

1st Place School: Indpls. Bishop Chatard

Individuals Name Place Time

1 Carly Sobolewski 2 18.57.27

2 Christine Kirby 4 19.26.78

3 Angela Nebesny 11 20:24.76

4 Lindsey Laconi 12 20:26.04

5 Emily Boyce 14 20:30.66

2nd Place School: Indpls. Cathecral

Individuals Name Place Time

1 Kathy Achtien 3 19.14.06

2 Paige Mason 5 19.38.16

3 Kelly Shew 8 20:03.78

4 Elizabeth Flood 15 20:33.91

5 Molly Lawless 19 20:42.70

3rd Place School: Lawrence North

Individuals Name Place Time

1 Alexandra Daugherty 1 18:48.15

2 Courtney Hill 20 20:48.28

3 Melanie Pugh 22 20:51.78

4 Hollyn Hartlep 24 21:02.29

5 Alivia Schneier 30 21.29.56

4th Place School: Lawrence Central

Individuals Name Place Time

1 Erica Carlson 7 20:01.18

2 Kim Sussman 9 20:07.23

3 Victoria Meiers 23 20:52.34

4 Ashley Potts 26 21:16.71

5 Felicitas Strautman 33 21:36.38

5th Place School: Brebeuf Jesuit 

Individuals Name Place Time

1 Molly Winters 10 20:17.24

2 Jessi Stevens 13 20:27.96

3 Mimi Huang 18 20:40.88

4 Rachel Whitman 31 21:30.81

5 Michelle Pottratz 41 22:23.45

Tournament Director: Mike Marshall

Date: 10/8/2007
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